

# Rio Blanco County Road & Bridge Department Bid Tab

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% of Low Bid	% of Engineer's Estimate
0		Engineer's Estimate	\$1,500,014	77.6%	100.0%
1		<b>United Companies</b>	<b>\$1,933,337</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>128.9%</b>
2		Zak Dirt	\$2,217,954	114.7%	147.9%
3		American Civil Constructors	\$2,340,673	121.1%	156.0%
4		Precision Excavating, Inc.	\$2,370,171	122.6%	158.0%

## CR 73 Bridge Replacement Project

Project #: CDOT Project No. BRO C490-007, Project Code No. 23510  
 Letting #: NA  
 Letting Date: 2/11/2021  
 Letting Time: 1:30 PM Contract Time: NA

Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		United Companies		Zak Dirt		American Civil Constructors		Precision Excavating, Inc.		ABCO Contracting	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$ 20,867.50	\$ 20,867.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,015.21	\$ 12,015.21	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
2	202-00035	Removal of Pipe	109.0	LF	\$ 29.21	\$ 3,183.89	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 45.97	\$ 5,010.73	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,625.00
3	202-00400	Removal of Bridge	1.0	EACH	\$ 83,470.00	\$ 83,470.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 164,481.19	\$ 164,481.19	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
4	202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	3.0	EACH	\$ 166.94	\$ 500.82	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 66.49	\$ 199.47	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	202-01000	Removal of Fence	556.0	LF	\$ 3.34	\$ 1,857.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 1,934.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,780.00
6	202-01035	Removal of Gate	1.0	EACH	\$ 375.62	\$ 375.62	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 398.91	\$ 398.91	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
7	202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.0	EACH	\$ 542.56	\$ 2,170.24	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 954.13	\$ 3,816.52	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	202-01400	Removal of Cattle Guard	1.0	EACH	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,237.24	\$ 2,237.24	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
9	203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	7,540.0	CY	\$ 20.87	\$ 157,360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 128,180.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 169,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 256,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 226,200.00
10	203-00100	Muck Excavation	500.0	CY	\$ 41.74	\$ 20,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 45.22	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 51,500.00
11	206-00000	Structure Excavation	118.0	CY	\$ 25.04	\$ 2,954.72	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 59.87	\$ 7,064.66	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00
12	206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	363.0	CY	\$ 41.74	\$ 15,151.62	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 31,218.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 25,773.00	\$ 100.83	\$ 36,601.29	\$ 155.00	\$ 56,265.00
13	206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	20.0	CY	\$ 20.87	\$ 417.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 367.52	\$ 7,350.40	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	206-00360	Mechanical Reinforcement	363.0	CY	\$ 33.39	\$ 12,120.57	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,253.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 42.29	\$ 15,351.27	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,527.00
15	206-01750	Shoring	1.0	LS	\$ 12,520.50	\$ 12,520.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,710.25	\$ 12,710.25	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,240.0	LF	\$ 4.17	\$ 5,170.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 6,038.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,200.00
17	208-00045	Concrete Washout	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,250.68	\$ 1,250.68	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
18	208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.0	EACH	\$ 3,338.80	\$ 3,338.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,034.17	\$ 8,034.17	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 15,875.00
19	208-00103	Removal and Disposal of	20.00	HOUR	\$ 54.26	\$ 1,085.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	208-00105	Removal and Disposal of	20.00	HOUR	\$ 83.47	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00

Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		United Companies		Zak Dirt		American Civil Constructors		Precision Excavating, Inc.		ABCO Contracting	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21	210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.00	EACH	\$ 250.41	\$ 250.41	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 132.97	\$ 132.97	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22	212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.29	ACRE	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 2,153.53	\$ 650.00	\$ 838.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 1,980.57	\$ 2,554.94	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,709.00
23	212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.29	ACRE	\$ 4,173.50	\$ 5,383.82	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,206.15	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 9,417.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9,933.00	\$ 6,509.97	\$ 8,397.86	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,901.00
24	213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free)	1.29	ACRE	\$ 1,252.05	\$ 1,615.14	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,580.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 1,808.38	\$ 2,332.81	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,580.00
25	213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	258.00	LB	\$ 3.34	\$ 861.72	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 967.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 882.36	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,032.00
26	216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket	1,948.00	SY	\$ 2.92	\$ 5,688.16	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,792.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 7,032.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,792.00
27	240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	24.00	HOUR	\$ 125.21	\$ 3,005.04	\$ 136.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 137.29	\$ 3,294.96	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00
28	240-00010	Removal of Nests	8.00	HOUR	\$ 125.21	\$ 1,001.68	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 137.29	\$ 1,098.32	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00
29	240-00020	Netting	150.00	SY	\$ 12.52	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 637.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
30	250-00010	Environmental Health and	1.00	LS	\$ 4,173.50	\$ 4,173.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,375.96	\$ 3,375.96	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
31	304-01000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 1)	1,420.00	TON	\$ 25.04	\$ 35,556.80	\$ 31.00	\$ 44,020.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 52,540.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 57,510.00	\$ 34.12	\$ 48,450.40	\$ 97.00	\$ 137,740.00
32	304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	713.00	TON	\$ 33.39	\$ 23,807.07	\$ 41.00	\$ 29,233.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,224.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,946.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 27,707.18	\$ 103.00	\$ 73,439.00
33	420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion)	1,407.00	SY	\$ 3.34	\$ 4,699.38	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,462.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,572.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,849.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 6,866.16	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,552.50
34	420-00132	Geotextile (Separator)	3,685.00	SY	\$ 3.34	\$ 12,307.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,897.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,291.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,795.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 17,245.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,952.50
35	502-00460	Pile Tip	10.00	EACH	\$ 166.94	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 163.17	\$ 1,631.70	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	502-00500	Complete Joint Penetration	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 1,669.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,813.29	\$ 2,813.29	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
37	502-02010	Dynamic Pile Test	2.00	EACH	\$ 2,921.45	\$ 5,842.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,250.64	\$ 4,501.28	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	502-11274	Steel Piling (HP 12x74)	262.00	LF	\$ 125.21	\$ 32,805.02	\$ 165.00	\$ 43,230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 40,872.00	\$ 148.54	\$ 38,917.48	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,300.00
39	506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	29.00	CY	\$ 54.26	\$ 1,573.54	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 136.24	\$ 3,950.96	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,990.00
40	506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	128.00	CY	\$ 62.60	\$ 8,012.80	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 115.55	\$ 14,790.40	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,800.00
41	506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	685.00	CY	\$ 62.60	\$ 42,881.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 76,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 102,750.00	\$ 103.60	\$ 70,966.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 165,770.00
42	506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch) (Pit Run)	319.00	CY	\$ 70.95	\$ 22,633.05	\$ 114.00	\$ 36,366.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 33,814.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 109.51	\$ 34,933.69	\$ 242.00	\$ 77,198.00
43	519-03000	Thin Bonded Epoxy Overlay	470.00	SY	\$ 41.74	\$ 19,617.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 68.01	\$ 31,964.70	\$ 68.00	\$ 31,960.00
44	601-01000	Concrete Class B	16.00	CY	\$ 918.17	\$ 14,690.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 16,912.00	\$ 1,422.24	\$ 22,755.84	\$ 980.00	\$ 15,680.00
45	601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	264.00	CY	\$ 834.70	\$ 220,360.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 242,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 316,800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 348,480.00	\$ 1,291.77	\$ 341,027.28	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 430,320.00
46	601-40301	Structural Concrete Coating	6,851.00	SF	\$ 1.67	\$ 11,441.17	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,276.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 14,387.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,702.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 17,333.03	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,106.00
47	602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	856.00	LB	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,429.52	\$ 1.10	\$ 941.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,198.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 4,725.12	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,424.00

Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		United Companies		Zak Dirt		American Civil Constructors		Precision Excavating, Inc.		ABCO Contracting	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	45,102.00	LB	\$ 1.67	\$ 75,320.34	\$ 1.25	\$ 56,377.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 78,928.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 67,653.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 107,342.76	\$ 2.50	\$ 112,755.00
49	606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.00	EACH	\$ 2,504.10	\$ 10,016.40	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,994.89	\$ 15,979.56	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
50	606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	4.00	EACH	\$ 2,921.45	\$ 11,685.80	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,135.55	\$ 16,542.20	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 17,680.00
51	606-10700	Bridge Rail Type 7	352.00	LF	\$ 125.21	\$ 44,073.92	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 236.66	\$ 83,304.32	\$ 223.00	\$ 78,496.00
52	607-00005	End Post	6.00	EACH	\$ 250.41	\$ 1,502.46	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 342.99	\$ 2,057.94	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00
53	607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	9.00	EACH	\$ 292.15	\$ 2,629.35	\$ 262.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 315.01	\$ 2,835.09	\$ 418.00	\$ 3,762.00
54	607-11200	Combination Wire With Metal	618.00	LF	\$ 5.01	\$ 3,096.18	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,935.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 3,782.16	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,017.00
55	607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	250.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
56	607-60118	18 Foot Gate	1.00	EACH	\$ 584.29	\$ 584.29	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 1,211.99	\$ 1,211.99	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
57	607-60120	20 Foot Gate	1.00	EACH	\$ 751.23	\$ 751.23	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,211.99	\$ 1,211.99	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
58	611-00034	34 Foot Cattle Guard	1.00	EACH	\$ 32,135.95	\$ 32,135.95	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 46,875.50	\$ 46,875.50	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
59	613-00200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	737.00	LF	\$ 10.02	\$ 7,384.74	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,837.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,792.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 4,753.65	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,266.00
60	613-07001	Type One Pull Box	4.00	EACH	\$ 834.70	\$ 3,338.80	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 650.59	\$ 2,602.36	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
61	614-01502	Support (2-Inch Round)(Post & Prestressed Concrete I (BT72)	11.00	LF	\$ 25.04	\$ 275.44	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 258.51	\$ 2,843.61	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00
62	618-00172	Sanitary Facility	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 1,350.39	\$ 1,350.39	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
63	620-00020	18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	118.00	LF	\$ 75.12	\$ 8,864.16	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,148.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 93.79	\$ 11,067.22	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,240.00
64	624-20018	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	50.00	LF	\$ 91.82	\$ 4,591.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 120.53	\$ 6,026.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00
65	624-20024	Equivalent Drainage Pipe	64.00	LF	\$ 297.47	\$ 19,038.08	\$ 265.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 17,088.00	\$ 354.21	\$ 22,669.44	\$ 600.00	\$ 38,400.00
66	624-40054	Construction Surveying	1.00	L S	\$ 20,867.50	\$ 20,867.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,133.01	\$ 28,133.01	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
67	625-00000	Mobilization	1.00	L S	\$ 166,940	\$ 166,940.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 468,668.00	\$ 468,668.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 249,532.09	\$ 249,532.09	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
68	626-00000	M-A) (Temporary)	2.00	EACH	\$ 417	\$ 834.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 565.80	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
69	630-80335	Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.00	EACH	\$ 50.08	\$ 200.32	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 166.43	\$ 665.72	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00
70	630-80341	Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.00	EACH	\$ 62.60	\$ 250.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 208.92	\$ 835.68	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00
71	630-80342	Channelizing Device	100.00	EACH	\$ 33.39	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 62.11	\$ 6,211.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 1,500,014		\$1,933,336.70		\$2,217,954.00		\$2,340,673.00		\$2,370,171.32		\$3,245,954.00